



2026:DHC:4499

\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 375/2008**

MCD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MADHU KISHAN GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

CM APPL. 68836/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. Keeping in view the status of the board, it is not possible to prepone the matter and moreover, the date fixed is not very long. Hence, the application is dismissed.
2. However, it is directed that the matter be taken up in the top ten matters in the Advance list on the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

sk